
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
SPECIAL MEETING 
MAY 18,2012 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 18th day of May, 2012 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Special Meeting at 
the Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court: 
present, to wit: 

JACQUESL.BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DEAN RIVERS 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
CHIEF DEPUTY,COUNTY CLERK, Ex-Officio 

The following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the abov~ 
were: 

RHONDA HALL 
DALE FREEMAN 
DAVID HENNIGAN 
ROBIN LEAL 

ASST. COUNTY AUDITOR 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
SHERIFF 
EXTENSION AGENT 

Commissioner Walston delivered the invocation and led the pledge to the Texas flag. 

Minutes were not available due to election duties. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner 
Walston to approve payment of the bills, as submitted by the County Auditor. All 
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

Line item transfers were not presented. 

Commissioner Walston motioned to award the bid for solid waste from the Tyler 
County Collection Center to IEISI, Hardin County Landfill. The motion was 
seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Walston motioned to award the bid for scrap metal from the 
Tyler County Collection Center to Texas Metal Roundup, Moscow, TX. The motion 
was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

Goodwin Lassiter was not available to present the SECO Grant Attachment G Task F. 
See further below. 

Dale Freeman explained that a statement concerning solid waste disposal at the 
"collection center" was added to Annex K. Judge Blanchette motioned to approve the ·1' 

amendment to Annex K of the Emergency Plan. The motion was seconded by I 

Commissioner Nash. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes to approve the purchase ofthree police-: 
package vehicles for the sheriff's department from Philpott Ford through the "buy 
board", as requested and recommended by Sheriff Hennigan. This money has been set 
aside in "Capital Outlay". The motion was seconded by Commissioner Marshall. All : 
voted yes and none no. SEE A TT ACHED Sheriff Hennigan felt the vehicles from 
Philpott Ford would get better gas mileage and they were offering a better trade-in pric~. 

Commissioner Hughes motioned to approve the agreement with Sam Houston Electric i 
Cooperative, Inc. to use the Tyler County Fairgrounds as a staging site in the event ofla 
disaster. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Nash. All voted yes and none no.! 
SEE ATTACHED . 



------'-'-------------------11-----2!! 

Commissioners Court Minutes 
May 14,2012 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner 
Walston to accept resignation of Thomas Eller as a commissioner on the Emergency 
Service District #5 board. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED. 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to authorize the County Auditor to perform the 
annual audit reviews for 2012 for the Emergency Service Districts, as a cost savings to 
the ESD. Commissioner Nash seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 

Consideration of a salary grievance committee was tabled to the next meeting. No 
action was taken. 

Audrey Pelly reported the SECO Grant needs to be completed by the end of June. This 
would be a grant for air conditioning for the nutrition center. Commissioner Nash 
motioned to approve the bid from Sims in the amount of$28,385.00. The motion was 
seconded by Commissioner Hughes. All voted yes and none no. 

Robin Leal introduced Doug Ware as the new Agricultural Extension Agent for Tyler 
County. 

Executive Session was not held. 

Commissioner Marshall made the motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Nashi 
seconded. All voted yes. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 9:05 a.m: 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member ofthe Tyler County 
Commissioners Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct 
record of the Tyler County Commissioners Court session held on May 18, 2012. 

office on this the 5th day of July, 2012. 

Attest:~e:.,::3::~~~~'f!t'!f!;,\:--_ 
Donece Gregory, Co k 
Tyler County, Texas 
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@) Tyler County, TX 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

Dogwood EMS 104442 01/31/2012 
Tyler Technologies, Inc. 104542 03/31/2012 
Scott Merriman, INC. 104516 04/30/2012 
Xerox Corporation 104554 05/18/2012 
Dogwood EMS 104442 04/30/2012 
Sear Graphincs, Inc. 104414 04/30/2012 
Stamps Office Supply "The C 104522 04/30/2012 
Stamps Office Supply "The C 104522 04/30/2012 
Dogwood EMS 104442 04/30/2012 
Color Graphics Co. 104434 04/30/2012 
liquid Environmental Solutio 104478 04/30/2012 
Bythewood legal Services, P 104426 05/18/2012 
MCDonough, Timothy R. 104482 05/18/2012 
Bythewood legal Services, P 104426 05/18/2012 
Bythewood Legal Services, P 104426 05/18/2012 
Risinger, James Michael Att. 104514 05/18/2012 
Gripon, M.D. Edward 104455 04/30/2012 
Gripon, M.D. Edward 104455 04/30/2012 
Risinger, James Michael Att. 104514 05/18/2012 
Cypher Technologies 104437 05/18/2012 
Cypher Technologies 104437 05/18/2012 
Child Abuse & Forensic Servi 104431 04/30/2012 
U.S. Flag & Flagpole Supply, 104544 04/30/2012 
US. Flag & Flagpole Supply, 104544 04/30/2012 
Bythewood Legal Services, P 104426 05/18/2012 
Pitney Bowes Global Financi 104504 05/18/2012 
Texas Association of Countie 104529 03/31/2012 
Texas Association of Countie 104529 03/31/2012 
Radiology Associate lLP 104509 04/30/2012 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pea 104548 04/30/2012 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 104548 04/30/2012 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 104548 04/30/2012 

p, 104.:248 04/30/2012 
Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 104548 05/18/2012 
Excel Car Wash, Inc. 104449 04/30/2012 
Excel Car Wash, Inc. 104449 04/30/2012 
Excel Car Wash, Inc. 104449 04/30/2012 

5{17{2012 3:53:·10 Pt>1 

Description (Item) 

RAWLS, BARBARA E./TCSO 

41637/COAUD 
TY02/COClK 

711323717/DSCLK 

CHAPMAN, WALTER!TCSO 

906840/JP.4 

OFFICE SUPPLIES/TCSO 

OFFICE SUPPUES/TCSO 

MANESS, BillY C.{TCSO 

INV.#10434S/COClK 

3816S8{TCSO 

DENNIS, RALUNDA MICHELL 

HAWTHORNE, DARIUS 

MILLER, KIONNA QU1ERA 

DENNIS, RALUNDA 

MANESS, BilLY CURTIS 

Wiggins, Elvis 

Wiggins, Elvis 

TAYLOR, REGINALD LYNN 

DIST. CLERK LAP TOP 

DIST. CLERK LAP TOP 

CASE #2012-oo1450/CDA 

INV.#12-0798/COJUO 

INV.#12-1018/COJUD 

MILLER, KIONNA 

124278S/COAUD 

TCSO 

JAil 

CHAPMAN, WALTER/TCSO 

TYCOCLjCOClK 

TYCOJU/COJUD 

NOTARY STAMP/RANDEl, M 

TYCOCLjCOClK 

INV. #13795/EXT. 

INV.#14078136{TCSO 

INV.#14078781{TCSO 

INV.#14078813{TCSO 

Account Number Project Account Key 

010-401-42667 

010-401-42178 

010-440-42101 

010-440~42350 

010-401-42667 

010-414-42100 

010-426-42100 

010-426-42100 

010-401-42667 

010-401-42158 

010-442-42411 

010-408-42634 

010-408-42634 

010-408-42634 

010-415-42634 

010-408-42634 

010-408-42347 

010-408-42347 

010-408-42634 

010-440-42353 

010-440-423S3 

010-419-42639 

010-442-42412 

010-442-42412 

010-415-42634 

010-440-42677 

010-401-42688 

010-401-42688 

010-401-42667 

010-402-42100 

010-442-42412 

010-421-42100 

010-402-42100 

010-439 42100 

010-426-42413 

010-426-42413 

010-426-42413 

CHECK REGISTER 
By Fund 

Payable Dates 5/18/2012 - 5/18/2012 

Post Date Amount 

01/31/2012 503.26 

03/31/2012 2,204.45 

04/30/2012 1,024.50 

05/18/2012 88.00 

04/30/2012 504.18 

04/30/2012 422.47 

04/30/2012 194.09 

04/30/2012 119.67 

04/30/2012 438.58 

04/30/2012 195.44 

04/30/2012 159.46 

05/18/2012 400.00 

05/18/2012 650.00 

05/18/2012 400.00 

05/18/2012 200.00 

05/18/2012 400.00 

04/30/2012 1,395.00 

04/30/2012 1,395.00 

05/18/2012 600.00 

05/18/2012 120.00 

05/18/2012 120.00 

04/30/2012 950.00 

04/30/2012 29.60 

04/30/2012 92.00 

05/18/2012 300.00 

05/18/2012 202.00 

03/31/2012 158.38 

03/31/2012 158.38 

04/30/2012 335.00 

04/30/2012 173.00 

04/30/2012 328.00 

04/30/2012 21.95 

04/30/2012 33.90 

65/1811612 .--~--. 

04/30/2012 58.45 

04/30/2012 18.45 

04/30/2012 129.35 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 5/18/2012 - 5/18/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Excel Car Wash, Inc. 104449 04/30/2012 INV.#14079701/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/30/2012 14.50 
Image Tek 104460 05/18/2012 ANN. MAINT./COClK 010-440-42353 05/18/2012 1,485.00 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 104500 04/30/2012 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/30/2012 10.38 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 104500 04/30/2012 S96507/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/30/2012 26.36 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 104500 04/30/2012 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/30/2012 14.98 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 104500 04/30/2012 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/30/2012 112.94 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 104500 04/30/2012 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 04/30/2012 12.47 
Innovative Office Systems 104463 04/30/2012 TYLCOT/TAX 010-401-42111 04/30/2012 169.14 
Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 104422 03/31/2012 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 03/31/2012 50.04 
Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 104422 03/31/2012 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 03/31/2012 50.04 
Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 104422 03/31/2012 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 03/31/2012 50.04 
Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 104422 03/31/2012 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 03/31/2012 50.04 
Brookshire Bro. Food & Phar 104422 03/31/2012 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 03/31/2012 50.04 
Texas Department of State H 104530 04/30/2012 MARCH 2012/COClK 010-402-42500 04/30/2012 65.88 
Texas Department of State H 104530 05/18/2012 APRll2012/COClK 010-402-42500 05/18/2012 102.48 
Dce' Financial Services Inc. 104497 04/30/2012 200-5028484-000/COAUD 010-440-42677 04/30/2012 218.00 
Brown, Janet 104424 05/18/2012 ElECTION EXP. 010-401-42158 05/18/2012 18.00 
Story-Wright 104524 04/30/2012 104307/COAUD 010-440-42101 04/30/2012 210.93 
Story-Wright 104524 04/30/2012 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 04/30/2012 3.79 
Story-Wright 104524 04/30/2012 104307/COAUD 010-440-42101 04/30/2012 120.99 
Story-Wright 104524 04/30/2012 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 04/30/2012 177.77 
Story-Wright 104524 04/30/2012 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 04/30/2012 15.95 
Story-Wright 104524 04/30/2012 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 04/30/2012 15.37 
5ysco Food Services 104526 04/30/2012 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 04/30/2012 5,317.14 
Indoff Office Supplies 104461 04/30/2012 183748/COJUD 010-421-42100 04/30/2012 26.48 
Indoff Office Supplies 104461 04/30/2012 183749/TREAS 010-423-42100 04/30/2012 45.93 
Indoff Office Supplies 104461 04/30/2012 187474/DSClK 010-407-42100 04/30/2012 38.97 
Indoff Office Supplies 104461 04/30/2012 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 04/30/2012 23.98 
Indoff Office Supplies 104461 04/30/2012 1837S1/JUPRO 010-440-42101 04/30/2012 59.98 
Indoff Office Supplies 104461 04/30/2012 183749/TREA5 010-423-42100 04/30/2012 63.94 
Indoff Office Supplies 104461 04/30/2012 183751/JUPRO 010-440-42101 04/30/2012 195.98 
Indoff Office Supplies 104461 04/30/2012 186597/VET 5RV. 010-440-42101 04/30/2012 97.99 
Indoff Office Supplies 104461 05/18/2012 087474/DSClK 010-407-42100 05/18/2012 10.49 
lndoff Office Supplies 104461 05/18/2012 185596/CDA 010-440-42101 05/18/2012 275.97 
Indoff Office Supplies 104461 05/18/2012 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 05/18/2012 70.90 
CIT 104432 04/30/2012 930-0039477-OOO/JP.1 010-440-42677 04/30/2012 85.30 
Quill Corporation 104507 03/31/2012 C5421407/DP5 010-440-42101 03/31/2012 99.78 
Webstorm Computers 104550 04/30/2012 INV.#2243/TCSO 010-440-42353 04/30/2012 312.50 
Dee' Imagistics Inc. 104498 05/18/2012 SR4199/COAUD 010-440-42350 05/18/2012 38.00 

Enterprises Inc. 104501 04/30/2012 INV.#2348/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/30/2012 410.00 
Quill Corporation 104507 04/30/2012 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 -- --- - ------ -- - --- --- 04(,3o,'Wn .. -49B9- --

Quill Corporation 104507 04/30/2012 C3338775/EXT 010-439-42100 04/30/2012 71.76 
DotCom lTD./INU Powered 104443 04/30/2012 2561/COCLK 010-402-42500 04/30/2012 2.00 
Tyler County Hospital 104541 04/30/2012 PEllY, AUDREY M./COJUD 010-401-48000 04/30/2012 42.00 

5/17/20123:53:-10 rfo1 PtlgE 2. of lA 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 5/18/2012·5/18/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description {Item} Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Modica Bros. 104484 03/31/2012 MARCH 2012/TCSO 01()..426-42400 03/31/2012 322.65 
Modica Bros. 104484 03/31/2012 MARCH 2012/TCSO 010-426-42401 03/31/2012 256.83 
Modica Bros. 104484 03/31/2012 MARCH 2012/TCSO 01()..426-42413 03/31/2012 1,276.67 
larry Trest Auto Brokers, Inc. 104474 03/31/2012 STARTER/TCSO 010-426-42413 03/31/2012 268.83 
Babin, Brian 104413 03/31/2012 ROBERT/lEVI-TCSO 010-401-42667 03/31/2012 318.00 
Music Mountain Water Com 104487 03/31/2012 82270201/COClK 01()"440-42101 03/31/2012 7.24 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 104420 04/30/2012 HOLCOMB, ROGER 010-401-42643 04/30/2012 225.00 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 104420 04/30/2012 SHIPPER, STEVEN 01()..401-42643 04/30/2012 225.00 
BJ Transport Service, Inc. 104420 04/30/2012 NUGENT, MARY ELIZABETH 010-401-42643 04/30/2012 450.00 
Jasper County 104468 04/30/2012 Hill, lENORA/TCSO 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 10.45 
Jasper County 104468 05/01/2012 BASS, JOHNNY/TCSO 010-401-42667 05/01/2012 272.09 
Jasper County 104468 04/30/2012 BASS, JOHNNY/TCSO 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 79.62 
Jasper County 104468 04/30/2012 BAKER, DEBBIE/TCSO 01()..401·42667 04/30/2012 2.76 
Jasper County 104468 04/30/2012 MACGINNIS, DANIEL/TCSO 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 3.79 
Elliott Electric Supply, Inc. 104446 04/30/2012 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/30/2012 131.64 
Elliott Electric Supply, Inc. 104446 04/30/2012 3223109/COJUD 01()"442-42412 04/30/2012 88.96 
FMMS Holdings ofTexas, llC 104451 04/30/2012 NUGENT, MARY 010-401-42643 04/30/2012 1,900.00 
FMMS Holdings of Texas, llC 104451 04/30/2012 SHIPPER, STEVEN 01()..401-42643 04/30/2012 1,900.00 
Service by Scott 104517 04/30/2012 INV.j:f3586/TCSO 010-442-42411 04/30/2012 399.24 
Code Blue Police Supply 104433 05/18/2012 TYLER CO/CONST. #3 01()..428-43220 05/18/2012 280.00 
Sparkletts & Sierra Springs 104521 05/18/2012 21549393631084/TAX 010-440-42101 05/18/2012 32.93 
FMMS Holdings of Texas, llC 104451 04/30/2012 EASON, MAITHEW 01()..401-42643 04/30/2012 1,900.00 
Radiology Associate llP 104509 04/30/2012 CHAPMAN, WALTER/TCSI 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 1,026.00 
Radiology Associate llP 104509 04/30/2012 CHAPMAN, WAlTER/TCSO 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 47.00 
Radiology Associate LLP 104509 03/31/2012 BERRY, CHARLES C.1I1/TCSO 01()..401-42667 03/31/2012 35.00 
Jasper County 104468 04/30/2012 HILl, LENORA/TC50 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 10.45 
Tyco General Feed & Ranch 104538 04/30/2012 INV.#371711/COJUD 01()"442-42411 04/30/2012 220.35 
FMMS Holdings of Texas, LLC 104451 04/30/2012 DIFFERANT, DAVID 010-401-42643 04/30/2012 1,900.00 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 104537 04/30/2012 STMT.j:f14093/TCSO 010-426-42656 04/30/2012 34.00 
Nalcom Wireless Communic 104492 04/30/2012 INV.#39039/TC50 01()..401-42697 04/30/2012 210.50 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 104537 04/30/2012 STMT.#14093/TC50 010-426-42656 04/30/2012 59.80 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 104537 04/30/2012 STMT.#14093/TCSO 01()..426-42656 04/30/2012 37.00 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 104537 04/30/2012 STMT.#391355/TCSO 010-426-42656 04/30/2012 37.00 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 104537 04/30/2012 5TMT.#14093/TCSO 01()..426-42656 04/30/2012 39.00 
Tolars Feed & Outdoor Suppl 104537 04/30/2012 STMT.#14184/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/30/2012 259.90 
The Hat Rack 104533 03/31/2012 INV.#4/TCSO 010-426-42150 03/31/2012 312.00 
Jasper County 104468 04/30/2012 APRil INMATE HOUSING/TC 01()..401-42231 04/30/2012 5,040.00 
Woodville Veterinary Clinic 104552 03/31/2012 265/TCSO 010-426-42656 03/31/2012 207.50 
Bob's Pawn Shop 104421 04/30/2012 AMMO/TCSO 01()..426-42182 04/30/2012 60.00 
larrotts Pharmacy 104467 __ 04/30/2012 CHAPMAN, WALTER/TCSO 01()..401-42667 04/30/2012 114.99 
Jarrotts Pharmacy 104467 04/30/2012 HOOKS, DAVID/TCSO 01()"401-42667 04]30,2012 -Jarrotts Pharmacy 104467 04/30/2012 LEWIS, J05EPH/TCSO 01()..401-42667 04/30/2012 255.42 
Jarrotts Pharmacy 104467 04/30/2012 MADDOX, JOSHUA/TCSO 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 23.86 
Jarrotts Pharmacy 104467 04/30/2012 MANESS, BILL V /TCSO 01()..401-42667 04/30/2012 37.46 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 5/18/2012 - 5/18/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TImberman's Supply 104535 04/30/2012 12032/COJUD 010-442~42412 04/30/2012 9.90 
Parker lumber - Woodville 104502 04/30/2012 2272S/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/30/2012 531.01 
Card Service Center / Visa 104429 05/18/2012 REGIS. CAe CONFERENCE/CD 010-419-42659 05/18/2012 465.00 
Entergy 104448 04/30/2012 1727262/JU5T. CTR. 010-442-42511 04/30/2012 67.96 
Entergy 104448 04/30/2012 31460S8/COClK 010-442-42516 04/30/2012 16.97 
Music Mountain Water Com 104488 04/30/2012 82270201/COClK 010-440-42101 04/30/2012 39.48 
Modica Sros. 104484 04/30/2012 APRll2012/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/30/2012 106.80 
TDCAA 104527 05/18/2012 ORDER #5796/CDA 010-419-42100 05/18/2012 50.88 
Jasper County 104468 04/30/2012 HILL, lENORA/TCSO 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 10.45 
Parker lumber - Woodville 104502 04/30/2012 22759/TCSEARCH & RESCUE 010-401-42710 04/30/2012 20.33 
Texas Imaging Systems 104531 04/30/2012 lK0124/COCLK 010-440-42101 04/30/2012 323.60 
Jasper County 104468 04/30/2012 MACGINNIS, DANIEL/TCSO 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 3.59 
Jasper County 104468 04/30/2012 HILL, LENORA/TCSO 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 10.45 
Texas Imaging Systems 104531 02/29/2012 lK1670(TCSO 010-426-42100 02/29/2012 62.84 
Texas Imaging Systems 104531 02/29/2012 lK1670(TCSO 010-427-42108 02/29/2012 25.26 
Texas Imaging Systems 104531 04/30/2012 lK1670(TCSO 010-426-42100 04/30/2012 103.02 
Texas Imaging Systems 104531 04/30/2012 lK1670(TCSO 010-427-42108 04/30/2012 27.31 
Phelps, Rick 104503 05/18/2012 PER DIEM/TX. HIST. COMM. 010-442-42412 05/18/2012 121.00 
Hart, Roxanne 104458 05/18/2012 MILEAGE/PROBATE SCHOOL 010-402-42659 05/18/2012 145.96 
Entergy 104448 05/18/2012 31460S8/COClK 010-442-42516 05/18/2012 21.37 
Tyler County Hospital 104541 04/30/2012 CHAPMAN, WAlTER/TC50 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 3,505.29 
Tyler County Hospital 104541 04/30/2012 CHAPMAN, WAlTER/TCSO 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 GO.60 
Tyler County Hospital 104541 04/30/2012 CHAPMAN, WALTER/TC50 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 GO.GO 
Tyler County Hospital 104541 04/30/2012 CHAPMAN, WAlTER/TCSO 010-401-42667 04/30/2012 1,436.38 
Direct Solutions 104441 04/30/2012 INV.#S383-1/COJUD 010-442-42106 04/30/2012 16.06 
Direct Solutions 104441 04/30/2012 INV.#5544/COJUD 010-442-42106 04/30/2012 171.81 
Key Equipment Finance 104471 04/30/2012 5911122861/TAX 010-440-42677 04/30/2012 115.00 
Office Depot 104499 04/30/2012 62203117/COClK 010-402-42100 04/30/2012 130.11 
Office Depot 104499 04/30/2012 62203117/COClK 010-401-42158 04/30/2012 138.29 
Direct Solutions 104441 04/30/2012 INV.#6081/COJUD 010-442-42106 04/30/2012 380.87 
Office Depot 104499 05/18/2012 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 05/18/2012 23.98 
Tyler County Hospital 104541 04/30/2012 HART, ROXANNE J./COClK 010-401-48000 04/30/2012 42.00 
Verizon Wireless 104546 05/18/2012 8019-00001/COJUD 010-442-42412 05/18/2012 128.02 
Verizon Wireless 104545 05/18/2012 Vets Service 010-405-42500 05/18/2012 84.90 
Texas Imaging Systems, Inc. ( 104532 04/30/2012 001-0097404-001(TCSO 010-440-42677 04/30/2012 188.40 
Innovative Leasing 104462 04/30/2012 001~34127-002(TAX 010-440-42677 04/30/2012 867.99 
Innovative leasing 104462 04/30/2012 001-0077472-001/CDA 010-440-42677 04/30/2012 165.00 
WalMart Community/GECRS 104549 04/30/2012 6899/COCLK 010-401-42158 04/30/2012 68.04 
Telstar Specialty Products 104528 04/30/2012 INV.#7232(TCSO 010-427-42108 04/30/2012 249.00 
Tyler Cou0ty Hospital 104541 04/30/2012 _ WILLIAMS, MICHAEL S./TCS 010-401-48000 04/30/2012 42.00 
Telstar Specialty Products 104528 04/30/2012 INV.#7299(TCSO 010-427-42108 - -- -- - - --- -- 04/30/2012 - --3S&7G---
Tyler County Hospital 104541 04/30/2012 SPURLOCK, ERIC J.(TCSO 010-401-48000 04/30/2012 42.00 
Davis Wrecker Service 104438 05/18/2012 INV.#7780(TCSO 010-401-42178 05/18/2012 165.00 
FedEx 104450 04/30/2012 2212-3061-2/COAUD 010-401-42111 04/30/2012 21.19 
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Election Systems & Software 104445 03/31/2012 T94179/COCLK 010--401-42158 03/31/2012 575.50 
Election Systems & Software 104445 03/31/2012 T94179/COClK 010-401-42158 03/31/2012 575.50 
Election Systems & Software 104445 04/30/2012 T94179/COCLK 010--401-42158 04/30/2012 869.50 
Election Systems & Software 104445 04/30/2012 T94179/COClK 010--401-42158 04/30/2012 157.79 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 104543 04/30/2012 UP TYCO COURHOUSE/COJU 010-442-42412 04/30/2012 518.59 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 104543 04/30/2012 UP TYlERCOSH/TCSO 010--426-42400 04/30/2012 13,206.99 
ACE Imagewear 104408 04/30/2012 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 04/30/2012 39.4S 
ACE Imagewear 104408 04/30/2012 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 04/30/2012 66.45 
ACE Imagewear 104408 04/30/2012 3719/COJUO 010--442-42150 04/30/2012 39.45 
ACE Imagewear 104408 04/30/2012 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 04/30/2012 39.45 
Wright, Russell J. 104553 04/30/2012 C 010-408-42634 04/30/2012 200.00 
Mann Furniture & Appliance 104479 04/30/2012 AIR FOR OSClK CONF. ROOM 010-453-43401 04/30/2012 899.95 
Mann Furniture & Appliance 104479 04/30/2012 AIR FOR JUPRO/COJUD 010-453-43401 04/30/2012 469.95 
Sullivan's Hardware 104525 04/30/2012 APRll2012/TCSO 010-442-42411 04/30/2012 120.89 
Sullivan's Hardware 104525 04/30/2012 APRIL 2012/COJUD 010-442-42412 04/30/2012 243.94 
McNeal, Keith 104483 04/30/2012 APRIL 2012/TC50 010-426-42656 04/30/2012 100.00 
Reliable Office Supplies 104511 04/30/2012 00077638/COCLK 010--402-42100 04/30/2012 175.41 
Candy Cleaners 104428 04/30/2012 FEB.-APRll2012/TCSO 010-426-42150 04/30/2012 286.86 
BURKE CENTER 104425 05/18/2012 FUND MATCH/COJUO 010-401-42652 05/18/2012 17,912.00 
ATCO International 104412 04/30/2012 160569/TC50 010-427-42108 04/30/2012 209.00 
FP Mailing Solutions 104452 05/18/2012 500065071/TAX 010-401-42111 05/18/2012 7.75 
Noble Industrial Supply Corp 104494 04/30/2012 34557/TCSO 010--427-42108 04/30/2012 664.69 
Hardin County Juvenile Prob 104457 04/30/2012 INc.nTC4-FYI2/JUPRO 010-401-42672 04/30/2012 3,990.00 
The Productivity Center, Inc 104534 05/18/2012 TC5D007/TCSO 010-426-42182 05/18/2012 630.00 
Dell Marketing loP. 104440 04/30/2012 006789522/COAUD 010-453-43210 04/30/2012 449.00 
Dell Marketing l.P. 104440 05/18/2012 006789522/COAUD 010-453-43210 05/18/2012 198.00 
Dell Marketing l.P. 104440 05/18/2012 006789522/COAUD 010-453-43210 05/18/2012 861.56 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 99,384.34 

Fund: 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 104473 04/30/2012 TYLER COUNTY-PCTl/PCT. 1 021-000-42401 04/30/2012 406.45 
Jerry's Saw Shop 104470 04/30/2012 INV.#025153/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 72.90 
Jerry's Saw Shop 104470 04/30/2012 INV.#025348/PCT.1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 8.95 
Matheson Tri-GasiNC 104481 04/30/2012 E2313/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 127.06 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 104453 04/30/2012 TYCO PCT1/PCT. 1 021-000-42400 04/30/2012 350.00 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 104453 04/30/2012 TYCO PCn/PCT. 1 021-000-42400 04/30/2012 107.90 
Jasper County Tractor, Feed 104469 04/30/2012 INV.#110505 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 IS.92 
Texas ASSOCiation of Countie 104529 03/31/2012 PCT.l 021-000-42391 03/31/2012 158.37 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 104500 04/30/2012 591681/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 102.28 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 104500 04/30/2012 591681/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 8.00 
(ate, pilla, fj"a"eial Se~iees -1G443G- ---- 05/18/2012 001-0S20708_000tPCT 1 021-000-44100 - 05/18/2012 20,309.19 
Caterpillar Financial Services 104430 05/18/2012 001-0520708-000/PCT 1 021-000-44200 05/18/2012 281.93 
APAC Texas, Inc. 104411 04/30/2012 210161/PCT. 1 021-000-42160 04/30/2012 3,392.12 
APAC Texas, Inc. 104411 04/30/2012 210161/PCT. 1 021-000-42160 04/30/2012 1,028.87 
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Story-Wright 104524 03/31/2012 105828/PCT.1 021-000-42998 03/31/2012 80.96 
Story-Wright 104524 04/30/2012 105140/PCT. 1 021-000-42998 04/30/2012 56.97 
Calco Callens Company, Inc. 104427 04/30/2012 INV.#20292/PCT.l 021-0Q0-42425 04/30/2012 2,391.94 
Lakes areas Septic & Sludge 104472 04/30/2012 INV.#23354/PCT. 1 021-000-42510 04/30/2012 25.00 
Lakes areas Septic & Sludge 104472 05/18/2012 INV.#23394/PCT. 1 021-000-42510 05/18/2012 25.00 
Vulcan Construction Materia 104547 04/30/2012 0539923/PCT.1 021-000-42160 04/30/2012 9,569.38 
Northern Tool & Equipment 104496 05/18/2012 0016-01oo/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 05/18/2012 2,607.66 
Northern Tool & Equipment 104496 05/18/2012 0016-01oo/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 05/18/2012 116.40 
Northern Tool & Equipment 104496 05/18/2012 ool6-01OO/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 05/18/2012 222.20 
Northern Tool & Equipment 104496 05/18/2012 0016-01OO/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 05/18/2012 151.15 
Allison Chevrolet 104410 04/30/2012 1YlE02/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 14.50 
Beaumont Tractor Company, 104417 04/30/2012 1YlEoo/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 73.06 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 104502 04/30/2012 22700/PCT. 1 021-000-42998 04/30/2012 107.71 
Modica Bros. 104484 04/30/2012 APRIL 2012/PCT. 1 021-000-42401 04/30/2012 1,412.21 
Sullivan's Hardware 104525 04/30/2012 APRIL 2012/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 65.95 
Stewart Glass & Mirror, Inc. 104523 04/30/2012 INV.#62259 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 241.16 
Tyler County Auto Parts/NAP 104540 04/30/2012 7050/PCT.1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 458.53 
Telstar Specialty Products 104528 05/18/2012 INV.#7337/PCT.l 021-000-42998 05/18/2012 129.95 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 104543 04/30/2012 UP TYCOPCTl/PCT. 1 021-000-42400 04/30/2012 621.80 
A-I Johnny Portable Toilets 104407 04/30/2012 INV.#91326/PCT.1 021-000-42510 04/30/2012 35.00 
Rural Pipe & Supply 104515 04/30/2012 1YlC01/PCT. 1 021-000-42161 04/30/2012 46.50 
R&D Hardware & Feed 104508 04/30/2012 APRIL 2012/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 56.05 
Brookside Equipment Sales, I 104423 04/30/2012 INV.#IH03998/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 147.86 
PowerPlan 104506 04/30/2012 87001-13258/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 947.71 
PowerPlan 104506 04/30/2012 87oo1-13258/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 04/30/2012 61.56 
J. R. Enterprises 104464 05/18/2012 INV.#R3082/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 05/18/2012 1,467.50 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 47,503.65 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 104473 03/30/2012 916/Pet.2 022-000-42401 03/30/2012 41.00 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 104473 03/30/2012 916/Pet. 2 022-000--42401 03/30/2012 47.50 
Lakeway Tire & 5ervice-Jasp 104473 03/30/2012 916/Pet.2 022-000-42401 03/30/2012 40.00 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 104473 04/30/2012 916/Pet.2 022-000-42401 04/30/2012 80.50 
Lakeway Tire & 5ervice-Jasp 104473 04/30/2012 916/Pet. 2 022-000-42401 04/30/2012 91.85 
Lakeway Tire & 5ervice-Jasp 104473 04/30/2012 916/Pct.2 022-000-42401 04/30/2012 41.00 
Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 104473 04/30/2012 916/Pet.2 022-000-42401 04/30/2012 12.00 
Lakeway Tire & 5ervice-Jasp 104473 04/30/2012 916/Pct. 2 022-000-42401 04/30/2012 190.45 
Lakeway Tire & 5ervice-Jasp 104473 04/30/2012 916/Pct.2 022-000-42401 04/30/2012 144.95 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 104453 04/30/2012 TYCO PCT2 022-000-42400 04/30/2012 3,581.12 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 104453 04/30/2012 TYCO PCT2 022-000-42400 04/30/2012 4,818.89 
Ga, diiEi Oil, I"c. -----w4453-- - --- 04/30/20'2 lYca pCT2 022-000-42400 ___ 04/30/2012 _ 586.95 
Texas Association of Countie 104529 03/31/2012 PCT.2 022-000--42392 03/31/2012 158.37 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 104500 04/30/2012 591682/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 04/30/2012 118.29 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 104500 04/30/2012 591682/PCT.2 022-000-42425 04/30/2012 87.49 
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O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 104500 04/30/2012 591682/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 04/30/2012 13.97 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 104500 04/30/2012 591682/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 04/30/2012 45.49 
East Texas Machine 104444 04/30/2012 TY CO PCT 2 022-000-42425 04/30/2012 973.00 
East Texas Machine 104444 04/30/2012 TYCO PCT2 022-000-42425 04/30/2012 288.75 
East Texas Machine 104444 04/30/2012 TY CO PCT 2 022-000-42425 04/30/2012 390.00 
Timberman's Supply 104535 04/30/2012 12024/ PCT2 022-000-42425 04/30/2012 468.77 
Beaumont Tractor Company, 104417 04/30/2012 TYlEOO/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 04/30/2012 478.79 
Beaumont Tractor Company, 104418 05/18/2012 KUBOTA Ml08/PCT. 2 022-000-43200 05/18/2012 1,899.00 
Tyler County Auto Parts/NAP 104540 04/30/2012 7051 Pct. 2 022-000-42425 04/30/2012 107.47 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 104543 04/30/2012 UP TYLERCCP2/PCT. 2 022-000-42400 04/30/2012 1,043.00 
Rural Pipe & Supply 104515 04/30/2012 TYLC02 - PCT 2 022-000-42161 04/30/2012 1,342.80 
Gulf Welding Supply Co. 104456 04/30/2012 030133/Pct.2 022-000-42425 04/30/2012 51.00 
Sullivan's Hardware 104525 04/30/2012 APRIL2012/PCT. 2 022-000-42998 04/30/2012 29.08 
Modica Bros. 104484 04/30/2012 TV CO PCT 2 022-000-42401 04/30/2012 42.00 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 17,213.48 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

Martin's True Value Hardwar 104480 04/30/2012 TYLCO PCT 3 023-000-42425 04/30/2012 149.50 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 104473 03/30/2012 917/PCT3 023-000-42401 03/30/2012 213.95 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 104473 04/30/2012 917/PC13 023-000-42425 04/30/2012 363.44 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 104473 04/30/2012 917/PCT 3 023-000-42401 04/30/2012 140.00 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 104473 04/30/2012 917/PCT3 023-000-42401 04/30/2012 182.20 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasp 104473 04/30/2012 917/PCT 3 023-000-42401 04/30/2012 739.90 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 104453 04/30/2012 TYCO PCT3 023-000-42400 04/30/2012 3,678.93 
Jerry's 5aw Shop 104470 04/30/2012 TYLCO PCT 3 023-000-42425 04/30/2012 28.80 
Jerry's Saw Shop 104470 04/30/2012 TYL CO PCT 3 023-000-42425 04/30/2012 32.85 
Matheson T ri-Gas INC 104481 04/30/2012 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 04/30/2012 21.60 
Matheson Tri-Gas INC 104481 04/30/2012 E2319/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 04/30/2012 10.80 
Gardner Oil, Inc. 104453 04/30/2012 TYCO PCT3 023-000-42400 04/30/2012 4,614.15 
Texas Association of Countie 104529 03/31/2012 PCT.3 023-000-42392 03/31/2012 158.37 
Story-Wright 104524 04/30/2012 105828/PCT. 3 023-000-42998 04/30/2012 35.10 
Jack Alexander/LTD. 104466 04/30/2012 TYlC03/PCT.3 023-000-42160 04/30/2012 1,046.76 
Jack Alexander,LTD. 104466 05/18/2012 TYlC03/PCT. 3 023-000-42160 05/18/2012 8,254.79 
Tyco General Feed & Ranch 104538 04/30/2012 STMT.#27842/PCT.3 023-000-42150 04/30/2012 1,397.00 
Timberman's Supply 104535 04/30/2012 12025/PCT3 023-000-42425 04/30/2012 196.03 
Construction Safety Products 104435 05/18/2012 INV.#617506/PCT.3 023-000-42998 05/18/2012 199.80 
Southern Tire Mart, LLC 104520 05/18/2012 115736/pm 023-000-42401 05/18/2012 972.00 
Tyler County Auto PartS/NAP 104540 04/30/2012 7052/PCT.3 023-000-42161 04/30/2012 173.60 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 104543 04/30/2012 UP TYCOPCT3/PCT. 3 023-000-42400 04/30/2012 103.58 
Rural Pipe & Supply 104515 04/30/2012 TYlC03/PCT. 3 023-000-42161 04/30/2012 1,209.68 
RUI 31 PiPE & Suppl, 194515 05/38/2012 _ _ TYI C03lPcr 3 023-000-42161 05/18/2012 1/302.60 
Billy Williams Trucking 104419 04/30/2012 APRIL 24/PCT. 3 023-000-42160 -04/30/2012 - 917.59 
Billy Williams Trucking 104419 05/18/2012 MAY l/PCT. 3 023-000-42160 05/18/2012 12,804.36 
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Mustang Machinery Com pan 104491 04/30/2012 0792920/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 04/30/2012 5,503.70 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 44,451_08 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 104453 04/30/2012 TYCO PCT4/PCT. 4 024-000-42400 04/30/2012 3,585.66 
Jasper County Tractor, Feed 104469 04/30/2012 TC/PCT.4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 426.53 
Texas Association of Countie 104529 03/31/2012 PCT.4 024-000-42392 03/31/2012 158.37 
J. Schreck Trucking 104465 04/30/2012 INV.#151/PCT.4 024-000-42160 04/30/2012 700.00 
Mott Wholesale, Inc. 104486 03/31/2012 lNV.#17305/pCT.4 024-000-42425 03/31/2012 141.39 
Mott Wholesale, Inc. 104486 03/31/2012 INV.#17441/pCT.4 024-000-42425 03/31/2012 288.17 
Mott Wholesale, Inc. 104486 03/31/2012 INV.#17471/pCT.4 024-000-42425 03/31/2012 13.41 
Mott Wholesale, Inc. 104486 04/30/2012 INV.#17511/pCT.4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 287.00 
Mott Wholesale, Inc. 104486 04/30/2012 INV .#17546/pCT.4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 127.37 
Matt Wholesale, Inc. 104486 04/30/2012 INV.#17715/pCT.4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 70.75 
Matt Wholesale, Inc. 104486 04/30/2012 INV.#17734 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 1,464.95 
Mott Wholesale, Inc. 104486 04/30/2012 INV.#17804/PCT.4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 87.53 
Story-Wright 104524 04/30/2012 105828/PCT. 4 024-000-42998 04/30/2012 35.10 
Jack Alexander,LTD. 104466 05/18/2012 TYLC04/PCT.4 024-000-42160 05/18/2012 1,214.90 
Timberman's Supply 104535 04/30/2012 12026/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 8.40 
TJ Schreck Trucking 104536 04/30/2012 TICKET #067078& 79/pCT. 4 024-000-42160 04/30/2012 700.00 
Richards' Electric Alternator 104512 04/30/2012 APRIL2012/pCT.4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 89.50 
Moore, Phillip 104485 05/18/2012 DOZER WORK/PCT. 4 024-000-42160 05/18/2012 1,980.00 
North & East TX. County Jud 104495 03/31/2012 REGIS'/WALSTON, JA 024-000-42659 03/31/2012 175.00 
Smart's Truck & Trailer Equip 104519 04/30/2012 INV.#646345/pCT.4 024-000-42401 04/30/2012 107.50 
U Pump It - Gardner Oil 104543 04/30/2012 UP TYCOPCT4/pCT. 4 024-000-42400 04/30/2012 163.60 
Rural Pipe & Supply 104515 04/30/2012 TYLER4/pCT.4 024-000-42161 04/30/2012 1,671.60 
Grainger 104454 05/18/2012 848103362/PCT.4 024-000-42425 05/18/2012 46.72 
Billy Williams Trucking 104419 04/30/2012 4-30-12/PCT.4 024-000-42160 04/30/2012 2,091.38 
PowerPlan 104506 04/30/2012 87001-13241/pCT.4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 375.75 
PowerPlan 104506 04/30/2012 87oo1-13241/pCT.4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 841.17 
PowerPlan 104506 04/30/2012 87001-13241/PCT.4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 1,950.00 
Mustang Machinery Compan 104491 04/30/2012 0792930/PCT.4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 108.09 
Mustang Machinery Com pan 104491 04/30/2012 0792930/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 32.01 
Beaumont Freightliner, Inc. 104415 04/30/2012 113544/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 246.18 
Beaumont Freightliner, Inc. 104415 04/30/2012 102352/PCT. 4 024-000-42425 04/30/2012 2,295.98 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 21,484_01 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

lifetime Products, Inc. 104477 05/18/2012 UBU003/NUTR. CTR. 026-000-42410 05/18/2012 189.99 
A-I Johnny Portable Toilets 104407 05/18/2012 INV.#91378/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 05/18/2012 255.00 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 444.99 
--- ------ -_. ---- ------ --

Fund: 031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

Net Data Corp. 104493 05/18/2012 T'll9ooo57/COClK 031-000-42695 05/18/2012 225.00 

Fund 031- COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 225.00 
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Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

lexis Nexis 104476 04/30/2012 1134N6/COA 036-000-48007 04/30/2012 89.00 

lexis Nexis 104476 04/30/2012 1396TR/05JUO 036-000-48007 04/30/2012 46.00 

lexis Nexis 104476 04/30/2012 149Q40/COJUO 036-000-48007 04/30/2012 195.00 

West Group Payment Center 104551 04/30/2012 1ooo705398/CDA 036-000-48007 04/30/2012 132.50 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 462.50 

Fund: 037 - T C COllECTION CENTER 

Texas Association of Countie 104529 03/31/2012 COLLECTION CENTER 037-000-42393 03/31/2012 158.38 

IEsl Hardin County landfill 104459 04/30/2012 052032696/COLl. CTR. 037-000-42177 04/30/2012 2,165.40 

IESI Hardin County landfill 104459 04/30/2012 052032696/COLl. CTR. 037-000-42177 04/30/2012 2,292.40 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 104453 04/30/2012 TYCO COLLECTION/COLL CT 037-000-42400 04/30/2012 996.71 

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 5,612.89 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

Riley, Terry 104513 05/18/2012 MILEAGE/CIVil PROCESS WK 044-000-42499 05/18/2012 207.39 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 207.39 

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP 

Net Data Corp. 104493 05/18/2012 TYL9OOO57/COCLK 045-000-48000 05/18/2012 225.00 

Fund 045 - COUNTY-RMP Total: 225.00 

Fund: 050 - C 0 A FEES 

TDCAA 104527 05/18/2012 MEMB. DUES/SMITH, JOE RA 050-000-48000 05/18/2012 75.00 

TDCM 104527 05/18/2012 MEMB. DUES/CLOY, LOU AN 050-000-48000 05/18/2012 60.00 

TDCAA 104527 05/18/2012 MEMB. DUES/GIBBS, PAULA 050-()()O..48ooo 05/18/2012 50.00 

Fund 050 - C 0 A FEES Total: 185.00 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

Story-Wright 104524 03/31/2012 101851/CSCD 053-000-42104 03/31/2012 64.99 

Tyler County 104539 05/18/2012 MAY 2012/CSCO 053-434-42629 05/18/2012 2,000.00 

Oce' Imagistics Inc. 104498 04/30/2012 5R3409/C5CO 053-000-42104 04/30/2012 25.00 

Quill Corporation 104507 04/30/2012 C2772734/C5CO 053-000-42104 04/30/2012 2.59 

Quill Corporation 104507 04/30/2012 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 04/30/2012 351.55 

Corrections Software Solutio 104436 05/18/2012 JUNE 2012/CSCO 053-000-42602 05/18/2012 995.00 

Redwood Biotech 104510 04/30/2012 INV.#373110/C5CO 053-000-42104 04/30/2012 262.17 

LEAF 104475 04/30/2012 100-1539477-001/C5CD 053-000-42104 04/30/2012 100.00 

Music Mountain Water Com 104490 04/30/2012 51092ooo/C5CO 053-000-42104 04/30/2012 29.97 

Alere Toxicology Services, In 104409 04/30/2012 BLEVINS, STEPHEN 053-000-42647 04/30/2012 15.00 

Alere Toxicology Services, In 104409 04/30/2012 BROWN, STEVEN W. 053-000-42647 04/30/2012 15.00 

PostMaster 104505 05/18/2012 PO BOX FEE/CSCD 053-000-42104 05/18/2012 48.00 

Fund OS3 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 3,909.27 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

Stamps Office Supply "The C 104522 04/30/2012 INV.#065459/JUPRO 054-451-42100 --- .. 

04/30/2012 -=. 
Indoff Office Supplies 104461 04/30/2012 183751/JUPRO 054-451-42100 04/30/2012 19.98 

Beaumont Mental Health As 104416 04/30/2012 PID#1433/JUPRO 054-451-42348 04/30/2012 295.00 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 5/18/2012 - 5/18/2012 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Music Mountain Water Com 104489 04/30/2012 82308201/JUPRO 054-451-42100 04/30/2012 35.29 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 403.71 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

Emergency Power Service - S 104447 01/31/2012 INV.#Q05976/EOC 076-000-42351 01/31/2012 394.00 

Emergency Power Service - S 104447 01/31/2012 INV.#Q05981/EOC 076-000-42351 01/31/2012 90.00 

Texas Association of Countie 104529 03/31/2012 EMERGENCY MGMT. 076-000-42416 03/31/2012 158.38 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 104548 04/30/2012 INV.#13432/EOC 076-000-42150 04/30/2012 108.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 104548 04/30/2012 INV.#13465/EOC 076-000-42100 04/30/2012 50.00 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Pa 104548 04/30/2012 INV.#13483/EOC 076-000-42150 04/30/2012 78.40 

Indoff Office Supplies 104461 04/30/2012 183922/EOC 076-000-42100 04/30/2012 21.99 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 104502 04/30/2012 22735/EOC 076-000-43901 04/30/2012 323.53 

Sherrod RV Center, Inc. 104518 05/18/2012 TRAILER/EOC 076-000-43901 05/18/2012 501.81 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 104543 04/30/2012 UP TYCO EMER MGT2/EOC 076-000-42416 04/30/2012 270.21 

Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 1,996.32 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

U.S. Flag & Flagpole Supply, 104544 05/18/2012 INV.#12-1171/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-43200 05/18/2012 363.00 

lifetime Products, Inc. 104477 05/18/2012 INV.#1715753/NUTR. CTR. 089--000-43200 05/18/2012 596.00 
